	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark O		
11-10 RI	United States Patent and Trademark O		
RI To the Director of the U.S. Patent and To			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Exec	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Diligent Technologies Corporation		
Michael Hirsch <u>Sep. 20, 2005</u>	Internal Address:		
Haim Bitner Sep. 20, 2005	Street Address: 175 Crossing Boulevard		
Lior Aronovich Sep. 23, 2005	City: Framingham		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	State: MA		
Assignment Merger	Country: USA Zip: 01702		
Assignment Image Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
4. Application or patent a number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Betent No. (a)		
11/194,086			
Additional numbers	s attached? Ves 🛛 No 🔅 🗟 🗟		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patients ??		
Name: Therese A. Hendricks , Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>		
Internal Address: Suite 800	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: One State Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>Boston</u>	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 		
State: <u>MA</u> Zip: 02109	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: (617) 367-4600	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Fax number: (617) 367-4656	Expiration Date		
Email Address: <u>thendricks@kjpat.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 02-3038		
	Authorized User Name <u>Therese A. Hendricks, Esg., Reg. No. 30,389</u>		
······································	Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Acct.		
9. Signature: Theresel Herdis	Date:		
Signatúre	Total number of pages including cover_		
Therese A. Hendricks, Esq.	sheets, attachments, and documents:6		
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Net Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Net Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 7/2005 ECOOPER 00000065 11194086			
40.00 DP			

REEL: 017229 FRAME: 0596

	RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(i	es)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date
Enter additional Convey	ing Parties		Month Day Year
Name Ron 2	Asher		9/20/2005
Name Eita:	n Bachmat		Execution Date Month Day Year 10/10/2005
Name Shmu	el T. Klein		Execution Date Month Day Year 11/11/2005
Receiving Party(ie		Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Enter additional Receivi	ing Party(les)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)			is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is
Name (line 1)			an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Name (line 2)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
	nt Application Number o	r the Patent Number (Bo Nor 2002) Deta	for the same property).
	Application Number		nt Number(s)
11/194,086			
		REEL: 01	PATENT 7229 FRAME: 0597

· · ·

`

•

FROM :VETRINARY SCHOOL REHOVOT

ASSIGN	MEN'T OF PATENT APPLICATION	Dockel No. D0007/7001P1
Applicant:	Michael Hirsch, Haim Bitner, Lior Aronovich and Shmuel T. Klein	, Ron Asher, Eitan Bachmat
Serial No:	11/194,086	
Filed:	July 29, 2005	
For:	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SEARCH WITH REDUCED BANDWIDTH REQUIREN	
Examiner:	No! Yet Assigned	•
Art Unit:	2161	

Whereas we, the undersigned, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

Whereas Diligent Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 175 Crossing Boulevard, Framingham, Massachusetts 01702, which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, Convention and non-Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions; and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or

Assignment 1 of 3

11/194,086

PATENT REEL: 017229 FRAME: 0598 1

to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

Bind our heirs legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, 5. upon Assigned's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment of Patent Application on the date indicated next to our names.

Michael Hirsch 12B Ha-atzmaut Street, Mazkeret Batya 76804, ISRAEL

Second Assignor n ev

Haim Bitner 3 Hativat Golani Steet, Raanana 43333, ISRAEL

Third Assignor

Date: 5ep 23, 2005

_____ Date: Sep 20,2005

Date: Sep 20, 2005

Lior Aronovich Lior Aronovich 17 Hachula Street, Apartment 8, Ramat-Gan 52255, ISRAEL

Additional assignor name sheets attached.

11/194,088

Assignment 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017229 FRAME: 0599 .

•

.

Fourth Assignor Ron Asher AVIV 69620, ISRAEL 8 Sasha Argov Streat

Fifth Assignor

_Date: Sep. 20 2005

Date: Octof Or 10, 1007

Eltan Bachmat 30 Yasur Street, Lehavim, ISRAEL

Sixth Assignor ollo

Date: Nov. 11 2005

Shmuel T. Klein 31B Hashomrim Street, Rehovot 76230 ISRAEL

Assignment 3 of 3

11/194,086

RECORDED: 11/16/2005